
                                                             Simcoe Muskoka Randonneurs
                                                 March to the Nuke
                                                    600 Km Brevet

Start: Sobey’s/Tim Horton’s Plaza, Highway 89 & Industrial Parkway, Alliston

SO-Straight On     B/C-Becomes    GS-General Store     R-Restaurant
TS-Traffic Signal    SS-Stop Sign    TL-Turn Left              TR-Turn Right    

Distance Direct. Cum.
South and East on Industrial Parkway to New Tecumseth/Adjala Townline     (TS) 1.4 TR 1.4
South on New Tecumseth/Adjala Townline to CR 1 9.0 TR 10.4
West on CR 1, past CR 50, to Mono-Adjala Townline, Hockley                     (GS) 10.8 TL/TR 21.2
West on CR 7, Hockley Rd., to Airport Rd. (CR 18) 3.2 SO 24.4
Continue West to Hwy 10   B/C CR 16                                                (TS) 11.2 SO 35.6
ContinueWest on CR 16, B/C 5th Line to CR 11 4.8 TL 40.4
South on CR 11 to Hwy 9                                                                   (TS) 2.4 SO 42.8
Continue South on CR 11 to CR 3                                                       (SS) 1.4 TR 44.2

28.8 TR 73.0
North on Tower St. to St.Andrews St. E.                                                       (TS) 0.7 TR 73.7
East on St.Andrews St. E.   To  Tim Horton's 0.3 Control  74.0
Continue East on St.Andrews St. E. to Anderson St. N. 2.1  TL 76.1
North Anderson St. N. to CR 19 0.6 TR 76.7
East on CR 19 to CR 16 4.8 TL 81.5
North on CR 16 to CR 109 12.8 SO 94.3

8.2 TL 102.5
5.4 TR 107.9

10.9 SO 118.8
North,East,North following signs Grey Rd 14 to CR4                                    (SS) 30.2 TR 149.0
East on CR 4 to West Back Line 2.2 TL 151.2
North West on West Back Line to CR12                                                     (SS) 10.0 TR 161.2

1.9 Control 163.1
West on CR12 to Hwy 6                                                                            (SS) 17.9 SO 181.0

2.5 TR 183.5
1.7 SO 185.2

Continue West/North on Con. 2 WGR to Welbeck Rd. 0.3 TL 185.5
3.3 TL 188.8

West on CR 25 to CR 3 9.1 TR 197.9
North on CR 3 to junction with CR 3 (follow CR 3 signs) 2.3 TL 200.2

5.4 SO 205.6
1.8 TL 207.4

South on First Ave./CR30 to          Scooter Rest-(Cheap & Cheerful). 0.4 Control 207.8
North on First/CR 10 to Bruce  CR 11 2.0 TL 209.8

14.6 TL 224.4
South on Queen St. to Sign Post Glammis 0.2 TR 224.6
South-South/West on CR 1  to Cty Rd 20 12.1 TR 236.7
West on CR 20 to Hwy 21 12.1 SO 248.8

6.4 TL 255.2
South on Tie Rd. to Con. 2           2.3 TL 257.5
East on Concession 2 to Albert Rd. 0.6 TR 258.1
South on Albert Rd.. to CR 15, Inverhuron 2.6 TL 260.7
East on CR 15 to CR 23 2.0 TR 262.7

12.5 Control/TR 275.2
West on Broadway to Huron Terrace 0.2 TL 275.4
South-HuronTerracetoKincardineAve/becomesPenetangore,Huronville toBoiler Beach Rd 4.1 TL 279.5
South on Boiler Beach Rd. to Con. 10 3.1 TL 282.6
East on Con. 10 to Lake Range Rd. 0.4 TR 283.0

Southwest on CR 3, becomes CR 18, to Hwy 6,             Fergus

North on CR 16 to Line 6,        Damascus

West on Line 6  to CR 14,       Gordonville

North on CR 14 to Hwy 89,      Conn

East on CR 12 to Hwy 10,                 Markdale                                           (TS)

Continue West on CR12 becomes S/R 9/Bentinck Rd to CR 2 WGR  (Hard Pack)

North on Con.Rd 2-WGR to Welbeck Rd.WGR                                                             (Hard Pack)

Continue North on Con.2WGR to Hwy.25                               (Hard Pack)    (SS)

West on CR 25 to Grey—Bruce Line, Scone                                               (R)
West on CR 10 to CR 10/30,            Chesley                                         (GS,R)

West on CR 11 to Queen St,           Paisley                                        (GS,R)

Continue on CR 20 B/C Con.4 to Tie Rd       Bruce Nuke Station

South on CR 23 to Broadway,                  Kincardine                      Tim Horton's



South on Lake Range Rd. to Bruce Rd. 6 (con.8) 2.1 TL 285.1
23.3 SO 308.4

8.2 TL 316.6
8.0 TR 324.6

12.6 SO 337.2
Continue South on Cty Rd 4 to Belgrave 11.0 SO 348.2
Continue South on Cty Rd 4 to Blyth                    (Blyth Rd 25-Restaurant) 10.9 TR 359.1

0.2 Control 359.3
5.5 SO 364.6

10.4 TL 375.0
South/East on Ontario St/Hwy  8  to Time Horton's (24 Hour)                                                                    0.8 Control 375.8
Continue South/East on Hwy 8 to Kinburn Line 6.8 TL 382.6
North on Kinburn Line to Cty R17 8.2 TR 390.8
South/East on Cty Rd 17/Becomes 44 to Cty Rd 119                                      45.0 TL 435.8
North/East on 119 to Line 56A 8.1 TR 443.9
North on Line 56A to Line 56                                                                     (SS) 0.3 TR 444.2

15.6 TR 459.8
10.0 Control 469.8

Continue East on CR 15 to CR 16 0.1 TL 469.9
North on CR 16 to Hawkesville Road (CR 17) 3.3 TR 473.2

11.8 TL 485.0
North on CR 23 to CR 86,  6.1 SO 491.1

11.5 SO 502.6
Continue North on CR 21 becomes McNab St  at 2nd SS High St (Unmarked) 0.2 TL 502.8
North on High St. to Water St. (Unmarked)   (Do not go all the way down the hill) 0.1 TR 502.9

5.5 TL 508.4
North on Tower St. to St.Andrews St. E.                                                     (TS) 0.3 TR 508.7
East on St.Andrews St. E.   To  Tim Horton's 0.3 Control 509.0
Continue East on St.Andrews St. E. to Anderson St. N.                              (SS) 2.1 TL 511.1
North on Anderson St. N. to CR 19                                                            (SS)             0.6 TR 511.7

9.3 TR 521.0
South on Cty Rd 26 to Rd. 22 12.9 TL 533.9
East on  Rd. 22 to Winston Churchill Blvd. 16.0 TL 549.9
North on Winston Churchill Blvd. To Erin-East Garafraxa Townline 6.0 TR 555.9

4.8 TL 560.7
North on Riddell St to Alder St                                                                    (TS) 1.6 TR 562.3
East on Alder St. becomes Diane St to Hwy 9/Broadway                              (SS) 1.6 TR 563.9
East on Broadway/Hwy 9 to Blind Line                           (Tim Horton's)         (TS) 0.2 TL 564.1
North on Blind Line to CR 16                                                                      (SS) 3.0 TR 567.1
East on CR 16 to Hwy 10                                                                           (TS) 1.4 SO 568.5
Continue on CR 16 becomes Hockley Rd/CR7 to Airport Rd                          (SS) 11.2 SO 579.7
Continue East on Hockley Rd/CR7 to Hockley Village                                  (SS) 3.2 TL/TR 582.9
Continue East on CR 7 becomes CR 1 to Adjala/New Tecumseth Townline   10.8 TL 593.7
North on Adjala/NewTecumseth Townline to Industrial Parkway                     (TS) 9.0 TL 602.7

1.4 TL 604.1
   

ON COMPLETION OF THE BREVET phone your finishing time to:
Isabelle Sheardown 705 434 1637 or e-mail: isheardown@zing-net.ca
Hand in your Brevet Card to the ride organizor or drop of to the Information  
Counter at Sobey's, they will have a baggie indicating Randonneurs Ontario, make    
make sure they place your card in that baggie.

Wingham - Motel - Lindon   Hwy 4 South of Wingham      519 357 1342     
The Blyth Inn 422 Queen St. Blyth                                 519 523 9381
(Grand View Restaurant-Blyth Rd, Blyth  Opens 7:00 am on Sundays) 
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East on Cty Rd. 6 to CR 1,                  Holyrood

Continue East on Cty Rd 6 to Kinloss-Culross T/L to Cty Rd 6   (sign-Teeswater)

Continue East on Cty Rd 6 to Cty Rd 4                                       Teeswater   (SS)
South on Cty 4 to                                 Wingham            

At Blyth 422 Queen St. "The Blyth Inn"
Continue South on Cty RD 4 to Cty Rd 15      Londesborough

Continue South on Cty Rd 4 to Ontario St./Hwy 8    Clinton                        (TS)

East & North on 56 Line becomes Waterloo 7 & then 5 to Lobsinger Line, Crosshill 
East on CR 15 to CR 16,                                     Heidelberg                      (GS)

East on CR 17 (at St Jacobs, TL on Northside & TR on Sawmill) to Junction CR 23 

North on CR 23, becomes CR 21,   to Cty Rd 7                     Elora               (TS)

East/North on Water St. becomes South River Rd/Union St.W. to Tower St Fergus

North/East on CR 19 to Cty Rd. 26           Belwood

East on Erin Garafraxa Townline to Riddell St/Orangeville Bypass                  (TS)

West/North on Industrial Parkway to Sobey's/Tim Horton's Plaza  (Finish)    (TS)
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